
February 15, 2026 TOKYO 8R 

TOKYO
8

Post Time

 13:55
8R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Real Steel H6 75 37,096,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.0.0.2 Dec 6/25 65 5HANSHIN1 Nov 15/25 78 5TOKYO3 Sep 13/25 56 4HANSHIN3 Jan 14/24 87 1KYOTO5 Dec 24/23 81 5NAKAYAMA8

Fate(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki NAKT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win MIURA TOKUBETSU 2-Win TOTTORI TOKUBET 2-Win OSAKAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win CHRISTMAS CUP 2-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 8 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 7 8th /11 No. 4 Fav. 5 9th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

1 1 Santa Fe Chief Bay Yuichi Fukunaga NIGT 1.1.0.0 1800 1.2.0.5 498 0 R Kozaki 58.0 498 -8 R Kozaki 58.0 506 +14 R Kozaki 58.0 492 0 A Nishimura 55.0 492 -2 Y Kawada 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3

Northern Farm Total 2.2.1.11 ALLT 2.2.1.8 ---------------- 6-5 37.2F 34.4-37.2 2-2 37.0F 35.7-36.7 4-4-4 39.2F 36.8-37.7 2-2 35.3F 35.4-34.8 2-2-3 36.2F 34.7-35.2
Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 1 0 3 Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(0.5) Lofty Story(JPN)(0.3) My Noir(JPN)(2.1) Wide Aladdin(JPN)(0.6) Contrapposto(JPN)(1.1)
Epiphaneia H5 73 40,902,000 Yen TKOT 1.1.2.2 1600 0.1.1.5 Nov 15/25 76 5TOKYO3 Oct 25/25 76 4TOKYO8 Aug 23/25 69 2SAPPORO1 Aug 9/25 63 1SAPPORO5 Jul 27/25 58 1SAPPORO2

Effortless(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama NAKT 0.1.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SHOJIKO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win AKKESHI TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.2.2.1 5th /13 No. 2 Fav. 9 12th /12 No. 4 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 9 Fav. 2 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 1

2 2 2 Bright Garland Chestnut Takayuki Kato NIGT 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.0.0 476 -2 K Yokoyama 58.0 478 -14 K Yokoyama 58.0 492 +6 K Yokoyama 58.0 486 -2 Y Fujioka 58.0 488 +14 Y Fujioka 58.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.1.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1400m Turf Good 1:22.0 1500m Turf Good 1:28.7 1500m Turf Firm 1:29.3 1500m Turf Good 1:28.5

Akiba Bokujo Total 2.5.3.6 ALLT 2.5.3.6 ---------------- 13-13 32.9F 36.4-33.5 5-6 34.2F 35.2-34.3 8-4-3 35.8F 28.8-36.5 9-6-6 34.8F 30.2-35.1 6-6-6 34.8F 29.5-35.2
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 1 2 Danon Century(JPN)(0.7) Win Twilight(JPN)(0.6) Take It All(JPN)(-0.5) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.2) Fortem(JPN)(0.2)
Bricks and Mortar M5 74 35,050,000 Yen TKOT 1.2.1.4 1600 2.4.1.5 Dec 7/25 76 5CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 78 5TOKYO3 Oct 5/25 67 4TOKYO2 Aug 9/25 67 2NIIGATA5 Jun 15/25 70 3TOKYO4

Ho O Shelly(JPN) Akira Sugawara NAKT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 SHIMA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TVK SHO 2-Win MIOMOTEGAWA TOK 2-Win ASHINOKO TOKUBE 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 3rd /13 No.10 Fav. 8 15th /17 No.11 Fav. 7 13th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 5th /10 No. 7 Fav. 7

3 3 Ohia Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGT 1.1.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 434 -4 R Sakai 53.0 438 -4 A Sugawara 56.0 442 +8 Y Hara 56.0 434 -10 Y Hara 56.0 444 +2 Y Hara 56.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.2.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1600m Turf Good 1:35.0

Okada Stud Total 2.4.1.7 ALLT 2.4.1.7 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.1F 36.3-33.8 1-1 34.0F 36.4-33.5 1-1 35.2F 33.9-34.3 2-3 35.6F 35.3-34.4 1-1 36.1F 35.3-35.6
Yoshihisa Ozasa <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 0 2 Kingmaker(JPN)(0.3) Danon Century(JPN)(0.5) Jeux d'Eau(JPN)(0.9) Ever Happiness(JPN(1.7) Gutenberg(JPN)(0.5)
Epiphaneia C4 61 16,700,000 Yen TKOT 2.0.1.2 1600 2.0.1.2 Nov 8/25 60 5TOKYO1 Oct 13/25 56 4TOKYO5 Jun 1/25 44 2TOKYO12 Apr 26/25 43 2TOKYO1 Dec 21/24 47 5NAKAYAMA7

Danon Emblem(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino NAKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /14 No. 2 Fav. 1 3rd /18 No.15 Fav. 9 1st /14 No. 4 Fav. 3 7th /18 No. 5 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

3 4 5 Danon Grace Bay Keisuke Miyata NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 442 -2 C Lemaire 57.0 444 +4 K Ogino 56.0 440 0 C Lemaire 57.0 440 +2 H Kitamura 57.0 438 +4 H Kitamura 56.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1600m Turf Good 1:34.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1

Northern Farm Total 2.0.1.3 ALLT 2.0.1.3 ---------------- 3-3 33.2F 36.6-33.5 3-2 34.1F 35.0-34.0 2-2 34.4F 35.7-34.6 7-7 34.8F 34.3-35.0 7-7-6 35.8F 34.8-36.0
Danox Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Assembly Room(JPN)(-0.3) Danon Century(JPN)(0.2) Ten Fresh(JPN)(-0.2) Flow and Rhyme(JPN(0.4) Comme une Plume(JP(0.6)
Eishin Flash H5 52 30,190,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 74 1NAKAYAMA3 Nov 15/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jul 6/25 60 1HAKODATE8 Jun 28/25 54 1HAKODATE5 May 31/25 58 2TOKYO11

Red Lightning(JPN) Akihide Tsumura NAKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 9th /15 No. 1 Fav. 6 1st /13 No. 9 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6

4 5 Blancheur Bay Hideaki Asari NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 488 +6 A Tsumura 58.0 482 +2 R Funayama 55.0 480 +2 R Funayama 55.0 478 0 R Funayama 55.0 478 +6 M Dee 58.0
(King's Best) Four Seasons 0.0.3.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:44.9 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.2 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.5

Mombetsu Bokujo Total 2.1.3.13 ALLT 0.0.0.4 -------- 3------ 4-5-4 38.1F 36.8-37.7 7-13-11 37.6F 30.8-37.1 5-3-1 37.5F 29.8-37.6 2-2-2 38.0F 29.9-37.9 6-8 36.4F 35.0-35.9
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.1.3.9 4 W 0 0 1 1 Eclipse Ruban(JPN)(0.7) T O Ruby(JPN)(1.6) Risee Noir(JPN)(-0.1) Alles Gut(JPN)(0.1) Sand of Eter(JPN)(1.1)
Epiphaneia M5 64 27,480,000 Yen TKOT 1.2.3.2 1600 2.1.2.1 Nov 9/25 69 5TOKYO2 Jun 21/25 71 3TOKYO5 May 18/25 79 2TOKYO8 Apr 5/25 69 3NAKAYAMA3 Feb 9/25 64 1TOKYO4

Con Tenerezza(JPN) Makoto Sugihara NAKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SAGAMIKO TOKUBE 2-Win TELETAMA HAI 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 15th /18 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No.13 Fav. 3 3rd /9 No. 5 Fav. 2 6th /13 No. 8 Fav. 1 11th /11 No. 5 Fav. 1

4 6 Admire Sceptre Dark Bay Keisuke Miyata NIGT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 488 +14 K Tosaki 56.0 474 -2 C Lemaire 56.0 476 +2 K Tosaki 56.0 474 +6 J Moreira 56.0 468 -6 C Lemaire 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.9

Northern Farm Total 2.2.3.3 ALLT 2.2.3.3 ---------------- 18-17 33.3F 35.6-33.6 8-8 33.9F 34.7-35.0 5-5 33.3F 36.0-33.7 8-4-4 35.3F 34.0-36.1 4-2-2 35.9F 36.3-34.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 1 2 Taisei Current(JPN(1.0) Trapeziste(JPN)(0.0) Beau Monde(JPN)(0.3) Sam Hunter(JPN)(0.6) High Esteem(JPN)(1.1)
Bricks and Mortar C4 76 39,070,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.2 1600 1.1.0.4 Feb 1/26 74 2KYOTO2 Jan 10/26 70 1NAKAYAMA3 Nov 2/25 78 4TOKYO11 Oct 12/25 64 3KYOTO4 Jun 29/25 59 2KOKURA2

One More Smile(JPN)
Yuichi Kitamura NAKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win KUNITACHI TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win AOSHIMA TOKUBET 1-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /7 No. 4 Fav. 3 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /18 No.17 Fav. 5 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 1

5 7 3 One to One Chestnut Kenichi Fujioka NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.3.0.1 462 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 460 +8 K Ogino 57.0 452 -2 D Lane 57.0 454 -2 R Sakai 56.0 456 +4 R Takasugi 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.1.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6

Shadai Farm Total 2.5.1.5 ALLT 2.5.1.5 -- 6----11------ 4-3 34.0F 36.3-33.7 15-13-9 34.9F 35.4-34.7 3-3 33.2F 36.3-33.1 5-5 33.5F 34.4-34.3 5-7-3 34.9F 36.3-35.6
Yoichi Aoyama <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 G T Dress(JPN)(0.5) Matenro Bravo(JPN)(1.3) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.4) Mikki Stardom(JPN)(-0.1) Lady Mykonos(JPN)(0.1)
Isla Bonita G5 71 32,977,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.1.5 1600 2.2.3.13 Jan 25/26 73 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 21/25 68 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 29/25 78 5TOKYO7 Nov 15/25 75 5TOKYO3 Sep 21/25 70 4NAKAYAMA7

Keikei(JPN) Takuya Ono NAKT 1.1.2.9 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /9 No.10 Fav. 7 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 8 3rd /9 No. 9 Fav. 6 7th /13 No. 7 Fav.11 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 8

5 8 Sweet Hearth Chestnut Hiroaki Sugiura NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 486 +4 T Ono 58.0 482 0 T Kowata 58.0 482 +2 T Kowata 58.0 480 +10 T Kowata 58.0 470 0 T Ono 58.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 2.0.1.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5

Tomohiro Sakamoto Total 2.2.3.15 ALLT 2.2.3.15 ---- 5-------- 7 2-2-2 35.2F 35.2-34.7 13-13-12 35.3F 35.5-35.8 5-4 34.1F 35.3-33.9 7-7 33.7F 36.4-33.5 2-4-4 35.1F 34.2-35.4
Katsuki Kuwano <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 2 0 4 Straight Talker(JP(0.6) Metal Speed(JPN)(0.7) Ampadu(GB)(0.5) Danon Century(JPN)(0.8) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.5)
Orfevre M5 28 8,550,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.5 1600 0.0.0.3 Jan 18/26 52 1NAKAYAMA7 Oct 18/25 57 4TOKYO6 Oct 5/25 62 4TOKYO2 Jun 22/25 59 3TOKYO6 Mar 31/25 29  Funabashi 

Ryuno Tabuk(JPN) Kazuma Harada NAKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win UMAI!TSUDANUMAS  C2
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 11th /14 No.14 Fav. 9 10th /16 No.12 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 9 1st /7 No. 1 Fav. 2

6 9 Friends Grey Shigenobu Isaka NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 450 +10 J Shimada 56.0 440 -2 T Yamamoto 56.0 442 +2 J Shimada 56.0 440 -17 J Shimada 56.0 457 +4 T Yano 54.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 3.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.0

Fujikawa Farm Total 7.2.0.11 ALLT 0.0.0.6 ------15-------- 3-4-8 41.5F 36.8-38.9 4-5 38.4F 35.5-36.8 2-2 37.8F 35.9-36.7 1-1 37.9F 35.1-37.9 1-1-1 38.8F 37.8-38.8
Ryuichi Minoshima <---[Stalker] ALLD 7.2.0.5 3 W 3 0 0 2 Lady Frances(JPN)(3.0) Coche Deli(JPN)(2.0) Fariza(JPN)(1.2) Tamamo Campanella((-0.1) Dre Antheia(JPN)(-2.4)
Kizuna F4 64 21,240,000 Yen TKOT 2.2.0.1 1600 1.2.0.1 Nov 29/25 78 5TOKYO7 Oct 5/25 58 4TOKYO2 Jun 21/25 50 3TOKYO5 May 25/25 46 2TOKYO10 Feb 2/25 49 1TOKYO2

Jazzaldia(JPN) Rachel King NAKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /18 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4

6 10 Mi Suerte Bay Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 466 +2 K Tosaki 55.0 464 -4 K Tosaki 54.0 468 -4 C Lemaire 55.0 472 0 C Lemaire 55.0 472     K Ikezoe 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1600m Turf Good 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1

Northern Farm Total 2.2.0.1 ALLT 2.2.0.1 ---------------- 6-6 33.9F 35.3-33.9 2-3-3 33.6F 35.7-33.8 2-2 35.1F 34.7-35.1 9-9 34.7F 34.8-35.3 13-14 34.3F 35.9-35.1
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Ampadu(GB)(0.4) Garaku(JPN)(-0.3) Fille Chan(JPN)(-0.3) Bumblebee(JPN)(0.3) Primzahl(JPN)(0.6)
Young Man Power H5 71 42,057,000 Yen TKOT 1.1.2.3 1600 2.2.3.6 Nov 29/25 76 5TOKYO7 Nov 2/25 77 4TOKYO11 Sep 21/25 71 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 76 3NIIGATA3 May 3/25 67 1NIIGATA1

Tsurumau Katachi(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa NAKT 0.1.3.3 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win KUNITACHI TOKUB 2-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win AKAKURA TOKUBET 2-Win TAINAIGAWA TOKU 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /10 No.10 Fav. 8 4th /9 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 9 8th /10 No. 2 Fav. 3

7 11 4 High Touch Queen Chestnut Takahisa Tezuka NIGT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.2.2 476 +6 J Shimada 58.0 470 -2 J Shimada 58.0 472 0 J Shimada 58.0 472 +8 J Shimada 56.0 464 -14 G Maruyama 57.0
(Snitzel) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2

Maeno Bokujo Total 2.2.5.9 ALLT 2.2.5.9 ---------------- 3-4 34.3F 35.3-33.9 6-6 33.2F 36.3-33.1 8-8-7 34.5F 34.2-35.4 11-11 32.5F 38.0-32.8 10-10 34.2F 36.2-34.4
Juichi Hoshino <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 1 3 Ampadu(GB)(0.7) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.6) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.4) Ask Sexy More(JPN)(0.6) Lyra Star(JPN)(0.6)
Frankel H5 79 24,210,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.2.0.2 Feb 1/26 67 1TOKYO2 Nov 9/25 58 5TOKYO2 Nov 1/25 67 4TOKYO10 Aug 31/25 58 4CHUKYO4 Jul 27/25 57 3CHUKYO2

Tsunesan(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win GOZAISHO TOKUBE 1-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.0 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 4 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 5th /7 No. 1 Fav. 3

7 12 1 Jet Setting Chestnut Yoshito Yahagi NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 516 +6 R Sakai 58.0 510 0 A Sugawara 58.0 510 +6 A Sugawara 58.0 504 +2 A Tomita 58.0 502 -4 R Sakai 58.0
(Galileo) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:38.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8

Northern Farm Total 2.3.1.5 ALLT 1.3.1.4 -- 1------------ 2-2 37.2F 35.5-37.2 1-1 37.8F 35.4-36.8 3-4-5 34.7F 34.7-35.2 6-6-7 34.8F 34.2-34.4 7-7-7 34.2F 35.9-34.9
M's Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.1 1 W 1 0 0 2 Seven Meister(JPN)(-0.6) D's Gold(JPN)(1.0) Best Me Ever(JPN)(0.5) Glory Link(JPN)(1.3) Mediterranean(JPN)(0.6)
Big Arthur H6 54 27,460,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 66 2KYOTO1 Jan 17/26 60 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 20/25 71 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 60 5HANSHIN1 Nov 8/25 67 4KYOTO1

Tropical Hero(JPN) Takuya Kowata NAKT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.2.0.7 NAGAHAMA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 1.1.0.3 1400 0.1.0.1 11th /13 No. 6 Fav.13 10th /16 No.10 Fav.15 9th /16 No.16 Fav.16 15th /16 No. 7 Fav.16 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.15

8 13 Tropical Garden Bay Yasuhiro Nemoto NIGT 0.2.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 556 -2 M Nagashima 58.0 558 +10 K Nagahama 56.0 548 +2 K Kamio 58.0 546 +10 Y Furukawa 58.0 536 -4 Y Furukawa 58.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 1.0.0.12 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2

Okuyama Farm Total 2.3.0.37 ALLT 1.3.0.8 --11--10-------- 11-12 36.5F 36.3-36.5 15-15 36.6F 33.8-38.0 14-16 37.0F 35.6-37.7 16-16 36.5F 34.4-37.2 16-16 36.9F 33.8-37.7
Yuki Dendo <-[Closer] ALLD 1.0.0.29 1 W 1 0 0 11 Hakusan Iris(JPN)(1.6) Gold Hammer(JPN)(0.9) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(1.3) Jasper Barows(JPN)(1.9)
Danon Ballade H6 67 43,119,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 75 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 71 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 29/25 63 4KYOTO7 Nov 2/25 74 4TOKYO11 Oct 13/25 71 3KYOTO5

Cosmo Opinion(JPN) Ko Nagahama NAKT 0.0.2.5 1200 0.0.0.0 HATSUHINODE SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win KIYOSATO TOKUBE 2-Win KEAGE TOKUBETSU 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 8 4th /15 No.10 Fav.13 12th /13 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /13 No.10 Fav. 9 6th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8

8 14 Opinion Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 516 -2 Y Tannai 58.0 518 +12 T Marquand 58.0 506 -6 K Sameshima 55.0 512 +4 Y Tannai 58.0 508 -2 R Wada 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 4.0.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.2.10 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:37.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7

Arai Farm Total 7.3.7.27 ALLT 0.1.2.12 ---------- 8---- 7-7-7 34.7F 37.1-34.6 7-6-6 38.4F 37.5-38.5 10-10-10 37.5F 37.1-36.8 4-4 36.0F 36.4-36.0 7-6-6 38.6F 35.6-38.4
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 7.2.5.15 5 W 0 1 0 1 Dantsu Fighter(JPN(0.7) Miraieno Kagi(JPN)(0.4) Kapellbrucke(JPN)(1.7) Rossiniana(USA)(0.4) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(0.8)

TOKYO Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Maurice  88  11  12  12  53 0.125 0.261
 2 Real Steel  35  11   3   2  19 0.314 0.400
 3 Lord Kanaloa  84  10   9  10  55 0.119 0.226
 4 Epiphaneia  92   9   9  18  56 0.098 0.196
 5 Kizuna  71   9   9   4  49 0.127 0.254
 6 Drefong  30   6   5   3  16 0.200 0.367
 7 Saturnalia  45   5   6   5  29 0.111 0.244
 8 Bricks and Mortar  42   5   3   3  31 0.119 0.190
 9 Isla Bonita  47   5   1   4  37 0.106 0.128
10 Rey de Oro  42   4   4   3  31 0.095 0.190

③
①

－－－－－
④⑤⑨⑫

⑦⑧
－－－－－
②⑩⑪
⑥⑭

－－－－－

⑬

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
20 21 21 19 17 18 18 17

February 15, 2026 TOKYO 8R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


